
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/071052-2025 

Contract

City Wide Multidisciplinary Engineering in Service
Inspections

Hull City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-071052
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a220  
Published 4 November 2025, 6:34pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Hull City Council

The Guildhall, Alfred Gelder Street

Hull

HU1 2AA

Contact

Taofeeq Muftau

Email

Taofeeq.Muftau@hullcc.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 14826175515

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/071052-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/071052-2025
mailto:Taofeeq.Muftau@hullcc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

National registration number

168524345

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.hull.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104102

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

City Wide Multidisciplinary Engineering in Service Inspections

Reference number

TM 2025

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71631300 - Technical building-inspection services

EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 3 to 7

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Hull City Council (The Authority) has appointed British Engineering Services Limited to
provide City Wide Multidisciplinary Engineering in Service Inspections, Kingston upon Hull
via call-off from an existing LHC FAC-1 Framework Alliance Contract using Direct Award
under works stream 8 (NPA Reference: 52095). The contract agreement start date is 1st
October 2025 and ending by 30 September 2027. The Authority has estimated the value
of the Works to be £234,754.99 overall.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £234,755

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

31211110 - Control panels

31214000 - Switchgear

33192600 - Lifting equipment for health care sector

37535200 - Playground equipment

39717100 - Fans

39721410 - Gas appliances

42416120 - Goods lifts

42522100 - Parts of fans

44615000 - Pressure vessels

71315400 - Building-inspection services

71315410 - Inspection of ventilation system

71630000 - Technical inspection and testing services



Page 4 to 7

71631000 - Technical inspection services

71631100 - Machinery-inspection services

71631300 - Technical building-inspection services

71631400 - Technical inspection services of engineering structures

71730000 - Industrial inspection services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

Main site or place of performance

Kingston upon Hull

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Hull City Council (The Authority) has appointed British Engineering Services Limited to
provide City Wide Multidisciplinary Engineering in Service Inspections, Kingston upon Hull
via call-off from an existing LHC FAC-1 Framework Alliance Contract using Direct Award
under works stream 8 (NPA Reference: 52095). The contract agreement start date is 1st
October 2025 and ending by 30 September 2027. The Authority has estimated the value
of the Works to be £234,754.99 overall.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-006831

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

City Wide Multidisciplinary Engineering in Service Inspections

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 November 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/006831-2021


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

British Engineering Services Limited

Unit 718 Eddington Way

Warrington

WA3 6BA

Email

neal.todosijczuk@besgroup.com

Telephone

+44 7795612600

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD61 - Warrington

National registration number

09299724

Internet address

http://besgroup.com

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £234,755

mailto:neal.todosijczuk@besgroup.com
http://besgroup.com


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Hull City Council

The Guildhall Alfred Gelder Street

City of Kingston upon Hull

HU1 2AA

Email

taofeeq.muftau@hullcc.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 14826175515

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:taofeeq.muftau@hullcc.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-14T22:27:05+0000
	TCPDF




